Technical Data 10537
Effective August 2016
Supersedes June 2016
UL Listed power distribution blocks
Catalog symbol:
•	 PDB___(poles)
Description:
Eaton’s Bussmann® series high Short-Circuit

•	 See the catalog number table for details on the
available lineside/loadside characteristics.
How to order:
From the catalog number table, select the catalog
number that defines the desired lineside/loadside
port and conductor characteristics.
Add to the catalog number the suffix that defines
the desired pole configuration. Note, you must
select from the available number of poles for
each catalog number. These appear in the second
column of the catalog number tables.
Specifications:
Ratings
•	 Volts: 600 V
•	 Amps: 175 to 310 A
•	 SCCR: 200 kA (see table for circuit protection
details)
Flammability rating
•	 UL 94 V0
Agency information
•	 UL 1953 Listed, Guide QPQS, File E256146
•	 CSA® Certified, Class 6228-01, File 47235
Conductors†
•	 Stranded 75°C copper and aluminum
•	 Higher temperature rated conductors permitted
with appropriate derating
† As specified in the catalog number table.
2
UL Listed power distribution blocks
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Technical Data 10537
Effective August 2016
Catalog numbers:
Line/load port
configuration
No. of
poles
Current
rating
(A)
Lineside Loadside
Max
SCCR
(kA)**
Catalog
number
Wire size
(Str/ferrule unless
noted)*
Wires
per
port
Torque
N•m (Lb-in)
Ports/
pole
Wire size
(Str/ferrule unless
noted)*
Wires
per
port
Torque
N•m (Lb-in)
Ports/
pole
1, 3 175
2/0 - #1 Cu/Al (Str) 1
12.4 (110)††
1
2/0 - #1 Cu/Al (Str) 1
12.4 (110)††
1 200 PDB204-_